
Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

Start Date = 5/31/2024

End Date = 6/6/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6888 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6831 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4978 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4884 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9453 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2823 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6360 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5398 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7244 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7588 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5167 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3301 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3301 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8241 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5210 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3301 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8496 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7878 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8317 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9194 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5378 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5817 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7027 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6800 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4646 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2908 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7644 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7146 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6884 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4752 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2973 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7127 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6201 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2908 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1060 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5733 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5898 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7878 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8317 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5704 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7878 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5878 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6317 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5821 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8800 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5527 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8259 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5168 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4856 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5168 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8998 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9379 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5864 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4856 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7060 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9265 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5113 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8401 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9060 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7476 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4759 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9437 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5634 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7758 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7296 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8405 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9273 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5348 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7060 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5113 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6777 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7161 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7926 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5154 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3659 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7601 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4359 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7152 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8389 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5494 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2908 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9060 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9437 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5898 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7677 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5378 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7673 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5638 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5113 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6707 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6379 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7971 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5471 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8800 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9190 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7621 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2908 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7123 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4450 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7123 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7067 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7878 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8317 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8531 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4744 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4085 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8144 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.1884 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7878 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8317 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6378 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6817 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7296 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5471 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7403 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5165 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2908 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5420 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7507 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7012 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5596 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2908 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7878 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8317 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4361 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7878 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4772 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2323 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7971 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9273 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5471 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5764 PC70301
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Publication Date = 5/30/2024

Start Date = 5/31/2024

End Date = 6/6/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.9325 $3.3233 -$0.3908

Buffalo $3.2900 $3.6279 -$0.3379

Newburgh $2.9910 $3.9450 -$0.9540

Syracuse $3.0303 $3.6213 -$0.5910

Utica $3.1858 $3.6075 -$0.4217

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4442 $2.6765 -$0.2323

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5350 $2.6065 -$0.0715

Long Island $2.4539 $2.5627 -$0.1088

Newburgh $2.5412 $2.6800 -$0.1388

Syracuse $2.5350 $2.6065 -$0.0715

Utica $2.5621 $2.6291 -$0.0670

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6595 $2.7285 -$0.0690

Soy Price $3.3224

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4442 $2.4880 $2.7873 -$0.2993

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5350 $2.5743 $2.7208 -$0.1465

Long Island $2.4539 $2.4973 $2.6792 -$0.1819

Newburgh $2.5412 $2.5802 $2.7907 -$0.2105

Syracuse $2.5350 $2.5743 $2.7208 -$0.1465

Utica $2.5621 $2.6000 $2.7423 -$0.1423

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4442 $2.5319 $2.8982 -$0.3663

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5350 $2.6137 $2.8352 -$0.2215

Long Island $2.4539 $2.5407 $2.7958 -$0.2551

Newburgh $2.5412 $2.6192 $2.9014 -$0.2822

Syracuse $2.5350 $2.6137 $2.8352 -$0.2215

Utica $2.5621 $2.6380 $2.8555 -$0.2175

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4442 $2.6197 $3.1201 -$0.5004

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5350 $2.6924 $3.0641 -$0.3717

Long Island $2.4539 $2.6275 $3.0290 -$0.4015

Newburgh $2.5412 $2.6973 $3.1229 -$0.4256

Syracuse $2.5350 $2.6924 $3.0641 -$0.3717

Utica $2.5621 $2.7140 $3.0821 -$0.3681

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.7244

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.8496

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.7644

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.7146

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.8259

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.8401

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.7476

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.4759

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.7758

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.6777

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.7161

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.7926

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.3659

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.7601

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.4359

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.7677

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.8144

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.1884

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.7507

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.6888

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.5821

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.7621

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.5764

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.7027

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.7127

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.7152

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.7403

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.7012

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.6831

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.4884

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.7588

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.5167

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.5210

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.4646

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.6884

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.4752

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.2973

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.5733

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.5704

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.5527

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.5168

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.5168

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.5864

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.5634

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.5154

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.5494

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.5638

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.6707

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.6379

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.7123

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.4450

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.7123

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.7067

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.8531

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.4744

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.4085

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.5165

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.5420

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.5596

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.4361

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.4772

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9453

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.6360

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.6201

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.9265

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.8389

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.7673

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.4978

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.2823

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.3301

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.3301

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.8241

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.3301

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.7878

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.8317

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.9194

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.5378

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.5817

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.2323

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.6800

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.2908

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.2323

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.2908

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.1060

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.5898

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.7878

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.8317

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.2323

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.7878

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.5878

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.6317

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.2323

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.8800

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.4856

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.8998

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.9379

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.4856

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.9060

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.9437

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.8405

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.9273

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.2908

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.9060
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.9437

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.5898

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.5378

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.2323

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.2323

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.7971

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.5471

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.8800

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.9190

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.2908

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.2323

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.7878

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.8317

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.2323

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.7878

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.8317

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.6378

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.6817

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.2323

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.5471

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.2908

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.2908

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.7878

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.8317

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.2323

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.7878

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.2323

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.7971

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.9273

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.5471

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.5398

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.7060

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.5113

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.7296

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.5348

New York 2-TW B5 $2.7060

New York 2-MT B5 $2.5113

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.5113

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.7296
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